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A002900315 RIYA  KUNDU Female No  1 1 UR  7  95.50  92.00  95.00  91.50  94.00  6346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002774868 SAMBIT  MRIDHA Male No  2  1 2 SC  1  91.00  86.00  94.00  88.50  95.80  6172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002913885 ABHINANDAN  DHAR Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  16  85.50  90.00  83.00  80.17  91.71  7149.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780613 MEGHA  GUHA Female No  4 4 UR  3  85.50  68.00  88.00  79.33  92.14  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713591 RAHUL  BISWAS Male No  5  2 5 SC  3  84.00  81.00  93.00  78.17  84.57  6717.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002817252 SHEEBAJEE  MANI Male No  6  2 6 OBC-B  1  83.50  64.00  96.00  78.67  93.57  7214.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773269 MITHU  SAHA Male No  7  3 7 SC  17  81.25  80.00  85.00  78.33  69.86  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847005 NANDINI  GHOSH Female No  8 8 UR  24  80.75  71.00  90.00  73.33  92.57  6937.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002770537 MRINMOYEE  PAUL Female No  9  1 9 OBC-A  4  80.75  67.00  93.00  75.50  86.71  6651.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002805647 SAMIR  SHARMA Male No  10 10 UR  3  80.25  84.00  70.00  69.33  54.71  6870.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839679 PRIYASHREE  TALUKDAR Female No  11 11 UR  3  80.25  65.00  95.00  72.50  68.86  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002868598 ASHIN  SENGUPTA Male No  12 12 UR  1  79.75  80.00  79.00  77.50  84.33  6559.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772885 BIDISHA  DATTA Female No  13  3 13 OBC-B  4  79.50  70.00  90.00  70.00  82.86  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002868189 SIDHANT KUMAR JHA Male No  14 14 UR  1  78.75  72.00  86.00  74.50  92.83  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929099 JAYANTA  DAS Male No  15  4 15 SC  6  78.75  64.00  72.00  71.33  84.29  6991.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871689 ANUSKA  GHOSH Female No  16  4 16 OBC-B  3  78.50  70.00  98.00  72.00  86.43  6579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879844 AJAY KUMAR MAHATO Male No  17 17 UR  2  78.25  77.00  86.00  68.17  70.00  6210.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002495116 ANKITA  CHOUDHARY Female No  18 18 UR  1  78.00  65.00  88.00  73.33  74.00  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002676870 SARIT  DAS Male No  19 19 UR  1  77.75  79.00  71.00  76.80  90.50  6847.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850825 DRUB  KHATI Male No  20  5 20 SC  1  77.50  74.00  96.00  74.20  85.60  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002906573 MONA  SINGH Female No  21 21 UR  7  77.25  62.00  87.00  68.33  85.00  6796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525805 NIRAJ PRASAD YADAW Male No  22 22 UR  1  77.00  62.00  90.00  68.00  74.67  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002709999 MOHIT  VISHWAKARMA Male No  23  6 23 SC  1  76.75  64.00  83.00  72.00  84.22  6865.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837301 DIPAM  ROY Male No  24  2 24 OBC-A  3  76.50  85.00  70.00  72.67  94.00  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002599729 ABHISEK KUMAR SAH Male No  25 25 UR  1  76.00  81.00  66.00  74.40  66.86  6565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712060 RAJARSHI  DAS Male No  26  7 26 SC  12  76.00  56.00  92.00  72.00  80.57  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734674 NILOY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  27  8 27 SC  4  75.75  56.00  80.00  74.17  83.29  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002531957 DHIRAJ PRASAD YADAW Male No  28 28 UR  2  75.75  54.00  87.00  67.00  70.50  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924074 PRAHALAD  SHA Male No  29 29 UR  1  75.50  81.00  71.00  70.67  61.63  6914.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802046 DEBJANI  ROY Female No  30  9 30 SC  21  75.50  80.00  84.00  67.67  77.71  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002814446 AASHAYA KUMAR GUPTA Male No  31 31 UR  6  75.50  75.00  82.00  71.20  88.50  7404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002650677 SOMNATH  DAS Male No  32 32 UR  10  75.50  65.00  84.00  71.67  82.00  7060.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727428 NEHA KUMARI SAHANI Female No  33 33 UR  4  75.50  51.00  87.00  66.83  70.00  6394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002765185 DIWAKAR  GUPTA Male No  34 34 UR  4  75.25  73.00  75.00  74.17  79.33  6030.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877074 ABDUL  KABIR Male No  35 35 UR  25  75.25  63.00  76.00  67.33  66.43  6561.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721683 DICHEN  TAMANG Female No  36  1 36 ST  1  73.75  63.00  85.00  69.60  58.50  6353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717548 DIPAYAN  SAHA Male No  37 37 UR  7  73.50  62.00  89.00  67.33  70.83  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879905 ANKUSH  SINGH Male No  38 38 UR  4  73.25  62.00  87.00  68.33  80.43  6210.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652008 PRIYANKA  KAR Female No  39  5 39 OBC-B  4  73.00  62.00  87.00  67.17  84.00  7304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747039 PRITAM  KARJEE Male No  40  10 40 SC  11  72.75  55.00  85.00  65.67  81.57  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002686905 STEPHAN  ORAON Male No  41 41 UR  1  72.00  59.00  92.00  66.00  78.33  6889.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002578885 SUMAN  BISWAS Male No  42  11 42 SC  5  71.50  70.00  86.00  68.33  65.00  6489.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002665034 ANIK  SAHA Male No  43 43 UR  16  71.50  66.00  83.00  65.67  77.86  6313.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002799648 MD  RIDWAN Male No  44  3 44 OBC-A  21  71.50  56.00  77.00  64.17  63.14  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002496159 NYSA  CHETTRI Female No  45  6 45 OBC-B  1  71.25  50.00  77.00  62.50  60.14  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644939 MAHAMMAD  NAIM Male No  46 46 UR  16  69.75  61.00  86.00  64.67  75.57  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002571999 TRISHLA  GURUNG Female No  47 47 UR  6  69.75  55.00  93.00  63.50  77.50  6325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927803 SWARTHAK  ROY Male No  48  12 48 SC  3  68.50  60.00  64.00  64.17  70.00  6720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002783810 ANJALI KUMARI SHARMA Female No  49 49 UR  6  68.00  58.00  82.00  63.50  60.57  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679955 SIMRAN  GURUNG Female No  50 50 UR  4  68.00  57.00  86.00  61.50  77.67  6167.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002873191 MANISH  SHARMA Male No  51 51 UR  1  67.75  55.00  84.00  64.17  71.00  6126.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002885434 GAURAV  GURUNG Male No  52 52 UR  2  67.50  68.00  52.00  60.83  71.50  6943.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811801 ABHIJIT  PAUL Male No  53  7 53 OBC-B  6  67.50  60.00  73.00  66.00  65.43  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002778398 REEWAN  RAI Male No  54  8 54 OBC-B  24  67.00  64.00  76.00  63.80  57.43  6543.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002665276 YOGESH  NIROLA Male No  55 55 UR  3  67.00  57.00  74.00  61.50  52.14  6958.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002828418 JOY  DAS Male No  56  13 56 SC  4  67.00  57.00  71.00  62.17  54.86  6788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928455 SAYANTAN  PAUL Male No  57 57 UR  20  67.00  51.00  86.00  60.33  55.14  6936.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931742 KAMRAN  AKMAL Male No  58 58 UR  14  66.75  66.00  60.00  64.17  66.29  6648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818724 TAPABRATA  BARAI Male No  59  14 59 SC  10  66.75  60.00  81.00  61.33  49.86  7192.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822218 RAJDWIP  BISWAS Male No  60  15 60 SC  7  66.50  61.00  76.00  61.17  63.14  7096.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002534099 TIRTHA DEEP SARKAR Male No  61  16 61 SC  9  66.25  61.00  72.00  62.00  72.20  7048.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002493882 UDAY SANKAR SINGHA Male No  62  17 62 SC  4  65.50  60.00  72.00  61.33  57.43  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862249 GOURANGA  DEBNATH Male No  63  9 63 OBC-B  10  65.25  52.00  68.00  62.00  80.43  7446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002562390 PINAKESH  SARKAR Male No  64 64 UR  3  65.00  55.00  81.00  59.83  65.86  6538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002899642 ARGHYA  DAS Male No  65  18 65 SC  2  65.00  51.00  66.00  65.33  75.86  6905.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926697 TRIVOWAN  GUPTA Male No  66  10 66 OBC-B  4  64.75  64.00  60.00  63.00  78.00  7359.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002654607 SUMAN  DAS Male No  67 67 UR  2  64.50  60.00  74.00  60.33  72.14  6062.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796247 JOYANTA  ROY Male No  68  19 68 SC  8  64.50  60.00  73.00  61.50  80.57  7213.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002604939 SHIVAM  MANGAR Male No  69 69 UR  2  64.50  51.00  75.00  56.50  59.00  6818.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726279 ANISA  KHATUN Female No  70  4 70 OBC-A  6  64.25  63.00  61.00  56.50  56.00  6366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002524152 KASHISH  KUMARI Female No  71 71 UR  1  64.25  56.00  69.00  59.33  68.00  6562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002786971 ADITYA  RAI Male No  72  11 72 OBC-B  21  64.25  54.00  91.00  59.40  73.78  6481.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002686759 RUPMAN  SUBBA Male No  73  2 73 ST  2  64.00  57.00  83.00  61.00  69.33  6732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662184 ROHIT  CHOUDHURY Male No  74 74 UR  3  63.75  62.00  70.00  60.40  57.80  6848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740242 NIHAR  RAI Male No  75  12 75 OBC-B  1  63.25  66.00  84.00  58.60  77.17  6250.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002633797 ALL MOBASSER RAHAMAN Male No  76 76 UR  8  63.25  57.00  67.00  60.00  66.00  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002513910 SANGITA  DATTA Female No  77 77 UR  5  61.75  52.00  64.00  59.20  87.20  6829.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002929032 RUDRANIL  PAUL Male No  78 78 UR  4  61.50  50.00  70.00  55.83  85.29  7171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716279 ANKUR KUMAR GUPTA Male No  79 79 UR  6  60.25  52.00  85.00  57.60  75.33  6888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002638423 AKASH  ROY Male No  80  13 80 OBC-B  10  59.25  55.00  55.00  55.33  61.57  6833.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002585775 AMIT KUMAR SHARMA Male No  81 81 UR  4  58.50  50.00  47.00  54.83  35.25  7557.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002718334 RITISHA  CHHETRI Female No  82 82 UR  5  58.25  50.00  60.00  54.50  55.63  5941.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002605159 ARNAB  SARKAR Male No  83  20 83 SC  12  55.75  52.00  58.00  54.20  84.80  7131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002792933 MD MAHABUB KHAN Male No  84 84 UR  3  52.75  58.00  45.00  51.67  74.50  7608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002770537 MRINMOYEE  PAUL Female No  9  1 1 OBC-A  4  80.75  67.00  93.00  75.50  86.71  6651.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837301 DIPAM  ROY Male No  24  2 2 OBC-A  3  76.50  85.00  70.00  72.67  94.00  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002799648 MD  RIDWAN Male No  44  3 3 OBC-A  21  71.50  56.00  77.00  64.17  63.14  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726279 ANISA  KHATUN Female No  70  4 4 OBC-A  6  64.25  63.00  61.00  56.50  56.00  6366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002913885 ABHINANDAN  DHAR Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  16  85.50  90.00  83.00  80.17  91.71  7149.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002817252 SHEEBAJEE  MANI Male No  6  2 2 OBC-B  1  83.50  64.00  96.00  78.67  93.57  7214.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772885 BIDISHA  DATTA Female No  13  3 3 OBC-B  4  79.50  70.00  90.00  70.00  82.86  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871689 ANUSKA  GHOSH Female No  16  4 4 OBC-B  3  78.50  70.00  98.00  72.00  86.43  6579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652008 PRIYANKA  KAR Female No  39  5 5 OBC-B  4  73.00  62.00  87.00  67.17  84.00  7304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002496159 NYSA  CHETTRI Female No  45  6 6 OBC-B  1  71.25  50.00  77.00  62.50  60.14  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811801 ABHIJIT  PAUL Male No  53  7 7 OBC-B  6  67.50  60.00  73.00  66.00  65.43  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002778398 REEWAN  RAI Male No  54  8 8 OBC-B  24  67.00  64.00  76.00  63.80  57.43  6543.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862249 GOURANGA  DEBNATH Male No  63  9 9 OBC-B  10  65.25  52.00  68.00  62.00  80.43  7446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926697 TRIVOWAN  GUPTA Male No  66  10 10 OBC-B  4  64.75  64.00  60.00  63.00  78.00  7359.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002786971 ADITYA  RAI Male No  72  11 11 OBC-B  21  64.25  54.00  91.00  59.40  73.78  6481.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002740242 NIHAR  RAI Male No  75  12 12 OBC-B  1  63.25  66.00  84.00  58.60  77.17  6250.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002638423 AKASH  ROY Male No  80  13 13 OBC-B  10  59.25  55.00  55.00  55.33  61.57  6833.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002774868 SAMBIT  MRIDHA Male No  2  1 1 SC  1  91.00  86.00  94.00  88.50  95.80  6172.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713591 RAHUL  BISWAS Male No  5  2 2 SC  3  84.00  81.00  93.00  78.17  84.57  6717.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773269 MITHU  SAHA Male No  7  3 3 SC  17  81.25  80.00  85.00  78.33  69.86  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929099 JAYANTA  DAS Male No  15  4 4 SC  6  78.75  64.00  72.00  71.33  84.29  6991.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850825 DRUB  KHATI Male No  20  5 5 SC  1  77.50  74.00  96.00  74.20  85.60  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709999 MOHIT  VISHWAKARMA Male No  23  6 6 SC  1  76.75  64.00  83.00  72.00  84.22  6865.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712060 RAJARSHI  DAS Male No  26  7 7 SC  12  76.00  56.00  92.00  72.00  80.57  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734674 NILOY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  27  8 8 SC  4  75.75  56.00  80.00  74.17  83.29  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802046 DEBJANI  ROY Female No  30  9 9 SC  21  75.50  80.00  84.00  67.67  77.71  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747039 PRITAM  KARJEE Male No  40  10 10 SC  11  72.75  55.00  85.00  65.67  81.57  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002578885 SUMAN  BISWAS Male No  42  11 11 SC  5  71.50  70.00  86.00  68.33  65.00  6489.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002927803 SWARTHAK  ROY Male No  48  12 12 SC  3  68.50  60.00  64.00  64.17  70.00  6720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002828418 JOY  DAS Male No  56  13 13 SC  4  67.00  57.00  71.00  62.17  54.86  6788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818724 TAPABRATA  BARAI Male No  59  14 14 SC  10  66.75  60.00  81.00  61.33  49.86  7192.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822218 RAJDWIP  BISWAS Male No  60  15 15 SC  7  66.50  61.00  76.00  61.17  63.14  7096.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002534099 TIRTHA DEEP SARKAR Male No  61  16 16 SC  9  66.25  61.00  72.00  62.00  72.20  7048.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002493882 UDAY SANKAR SINGHA Male No  62  17 17 SC  4  65.50  60.00  72.00  61.33  57.43  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002899642 ARGHYA  DAS Male No  65  18 18 SC  2  65.00  51.00  66.00  65.33  75.86  6905.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796247 JOYANTA  ROY Male No  68  19 19 SC  8  64.50  60.00  73.00  61.50  80.57  7213.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002605159 ARNAB  SARKAR Male No  83  20 20 SC  12  55.75  52.00  58.00  54.20  84.80  7131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Physics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002721683 DICHEN  TAMANG Female No  36  1 1 ST  1  73.75  63.00  85.00  69.60  58.50  6353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002686759 RUPMAN  SUBBA Male No  73  2 2 ST  2  64.00  57.00  83.00  61.00  69.33  6732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


